INVESTOR INFORMATION



27 October 2015

VIG completes acquisition of Latvian non-life insurer Baltikums

In July this year Vienna Insurance Group AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe signed an agreement to acquire 100 percent of shares in Riga-based Baltikums AAS. The transaction has now been concluded after the relevant authorities gave their approval. As a result of the acquisition, Vienna Insurance Group is now one of the top five insurers on the Latvian market.

Focus on expansion in the Baltics

Vienna Insurance Group has enjoyed particular success in the Baltic States in the past five years, with average premium growth of 30 percent.

VIG among
the top five
in Latvia

Non-life insurer Baltikums AAS has a market share of 8 percent in the Latvian insurance market. In 2014 the company recorded premiums of more than EUR 20 million. Baltikums distributes its insurance through its own sales force and an extensive, close-knit network of brokers and agents. Currently the company employs around 250 employees in six regional centres, with 20 customer offices and 19 points of sale across Latvia. Baltikums AAS has also a branch in Lithuania and sells insurance through brokers in Estonia.

Vienna Insurance Group will push further its non-life business through Baltikums and newlyestablished Compensa Non-Life. Consequently the Group is pursuing its multi-brand strategy in this promising markets.

Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) is the leading insurance specialist in Austria as well as in Central and Eastern Europe. About 50 companies in 25 countries form a Group with a long-standing tradition, strong brands and close customer relations. VIG looks back on 190 years of experience in the insurance business. With about 23,000 employees, Vienna Insurance Group is the clear market leader in its core markets. It is therefore excellently positioned to take advantage of the long-term growth opportunities in a region with 180 million people. The listed Vienna Insurance Group is the best-rated company of ATX, the leading index of Vienna Stock Exchange; its share is also listed on the Prague Stock Exchange.

Contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP Investor Relations 1010 Vienna, Schottenring 30

Nina Higatzberger Tel.: +43 (0)50 390-21920 E-Mail: nina.higatzberger@vig.com
Claudia Hartl Tel.: +43 (0)50 390-21969 E-Mail: claudia.hartl@vig.com
Emir Halilovic Tel.: +43 (0)50 390-21930 E-Mail: emir.halilovic@vig.com

All news releases are also available at http://www.vig.com/ir.

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP: Wiener Städtische (AT) • Donau (AT) • s Versicherung Gruppe (AT, CZ, HR, HU, RO, SK) • Intersig (AL) • Sigma Interalbanian (AL) Bulstrad (BG) • Bulstrad Life (BG) • Wiener Osiguranje (BIH) • Kupala (BY) • Kooperativa (CZ) • CPP (CZ) • VIG RE (CZ) • InterRisk (DE) • Compensa Life (EE, LT, LV) GPIH (GE) • IRAO (GE) • Wiener osiguranje (HR) • Union Biztosító (HU) • Vienna Life Biztosító (HU) • Vienna-Life (LI) • Baltikums (LV) • Donaris (MD) Wiener Städtische Podgorica (ME) • Winner (MK) • Winner Life (MK) • Makedonija (MK) • Compensa (PL) • InterRisk (PL) • Benefia (PL) • Polisa (PL) • Skandia (PL) Omniasig (RO) • Asirom (RO) Wiener Städtische Beograd (RS) • Kooperativa (SK) • Komunálna poisťovňa (SK) • Ray Sigorta (TR) • Kniazha (UA) • Globus (UA) • Jupiter (UA) UIG (UA) • Branches: Donau (IT), Wiener Städtische (IT), Wiener Städtische (SI)